Tehama County CattleWomen Annual Dues(includes California CattleWomen membership and their newsletter) ☐ Check here if you belong to CCW in another County (ANCW newsletter is bi-monthly) American National CattleWomen Dues (optional)... Please make check payable to Tehama County CattleWomen: Enclosed \$40 or \$100 _____ Mail to Shirley Davis, Membership Chair, P.O. Box 457, Red Bluff, CA 96080

..... \$60.00

\$40.00

Phone

Email

Name

Address

City & Zip

Tehama County Cattle Women
P.O. Box 457

Tehama County Cattle Women

Red Bluff, CA 96080

Tehama County CattleWomen



Dedicated to the Livestock Industry

Tehama County Cattle Women's Creed

Believing that the livestock industry is of basic importance to world existence,

We, the Tehama County
CattleWomen dedicate ourselves
to support it
with our labor and finances;

To promote it through information and publicity;

To encourage its producers with our understanding and love;

To do all in our power to instill in the coming generation,

The love of the land and of life, the humility and awe before nature, and the hope and faith in the future that is inherent in Cattlemen and CattleWomen.

PROFILE

- The Tehama County CattleWomen were originally formed as the Tehama County CowBelles on April 25,1953. The first year there was a charter membership of 74.
- <u>Membership includes</u>: Women who are interested in the promotion of the BEEF cattle industry and those who are involved in the day to day business of raising cattle.

PURPOSE

- To assist the Tehama County Cattlemen's Association in its efforts to promote the well-being of the livestock industry.
- Educate youth about the journey of BEEF from birth to plate, food safety, and BEEF's nutritional value.
- Educate consumers about the safe, convenient, versatile and wholesome qualities of BEEF in a well-balanced diet.
- Stress the importance of agriculture to the environment and to the economy and that good stewardship of the land is an on going agricultural practice.

GET INVOLVED

We encourage you to participate in our organization. Below are some of the Tehama County CattleWomen's specific programs. Please check any programs of interest to you:

Farm Day	
Ag in the Cl	assroom
Beef Promo	tion & Education
Beef Ambas	sador Program
Beef 'N Brev	N
Fund Raisin	g
Scholarship	s / Winter Dinner
Fashion Sho)W
Fair Booth	
Legislation	
Trail Ride	
Parade Floa	t

You can be a member!

If you enjoy eating BEEF come join us in promoting BEEF.

Meeting Time: 1st Thursday of each month. Place as designated